503303348 05/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3349966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COREY LIEBLEIN	05/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY ELECTRONICS CORP.
Street Address:	1 CHANNEL DRIVE
City:	PORT WASHINGTON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14160501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)842-1141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-507-2837

Email: matt@welkerlawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW T. WELKER

Address Line 1: PO 199

Address Line 4: CLEAR SPRING, MARYLAND 21722

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW T. WELKER
SIGNATURE:	/matthewtwelker/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=IT_Assignment_vFILED#page1.tif source=IT_Assignment_vFILED#page2.tif

PATENT 503303348 REEL: 035620 FRAME: 0602

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Corey Lieblein, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, are the sole inventor of

record of certain new and useful methods and systems for a "Personal Electronic Carrying and

Charging Device" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 21 JAN 2014

and received Application Number 14/160,501; and Whereas, the Entity named Innovative

Technology Electronics Corp. through Corey Lieblein, President, here referred to as

"ASSIGNEE" whose mailing address is 1 Channel Drive Port Washington NEW YORK 11050

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof

is acknowledge. We the ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said

ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire

rights, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the

Unites States and each and every foreign country to the United States.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other

lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to

perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign

thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues

and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office to issue said Unites States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest

in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 035620 FRAME: 0603

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 12 day of MAY, 2015.

By:

Corey Lieblein, as: Sole Inventor; ASSIGNOR

By:

Corey Lieblein, Sole Investor, ASSIGNEE